
F:\ \etender to be called3\Shivam\notice ICT.docx 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

To, 

Executive  Engineer 

I.C.T. Cell/Authority  

Bandra (E). 

 

  

 Sub :- To Publish e-tender notice of GN Div. on website. 

   

Sir, 

The e-tender notice of repair works under G/N Div./MBRRB is 

forwarded to CPRO/authority for publishing in newspapers.  

Therefore, it is request to upload the said e-tender notice on 29.10.2018 

in Marathi & English on website of MHADA.  

 

        Yours faithfully, 

D.A. :- Copy of tender notice in  

Marathi & English.              
         ---sd--- 

                 Executive Engineer / G-N Divn. 

M.B. R. &  R.  Board, Mumbai. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NO. EE./ GN/3879/2018 

Office of the Ex.Engr. G -N, 

M.B.R.&R.Board, Sonawala Bldg.       

8 S.A.Palav Marg, Shindewadi, 

Dadar (E), Mumbai – 14, 

Telephone No. 022-24181691.                                         

Date :- 23.10.2018 



F:\ \etender to be called3\Shivam\notice ICT.docx 

Govt. of Maharashtra undertaking  

Mumbai Building Repairs & Reconstruction Board, 

Unit of MHADA, 

Tel No. 022-24181691 

e-TENDER NOTICE 
 

e-Tender Notice no. EE/GN/MBRRB/3880/2018 

Main Portal : https://mahatenders.gov.in,  

MHADA Portal :https://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in 

Executive Engineer “G/N” Division / Mumbai Building Repairs & Reconstruction Board, 

Unit of MHADA, Sonawala Building No. 8, Gr. Floor, S. A. Palav Marg, Shidewadi, Dadar 

(E), Mumbai- 400 014, is inviting on line digitally signed tenders in form 'B-1' (Percentage 

Rate) for following works from contractors registered under appropriate class with 

MHADA/ M.C.G.M./ CIDCO/ PWD/ CPWD/ MJP/ MIDC/ BPT/ MES /Indian Railways etc.  

The e-Tender will be available on the above portal from – dtd. 29.10.2018 (after 10.05 a.m.) 

to dtd. 06.11.2018 (up to 11.00 a.m.) 

 

e-

Tender 

No. 

Name of Works Estimated 

cost 

E.M.D. 

(1% of 

Estimated 

cost) 

Security 

Deposit 

(2%  of 

Estimated 

cost) (50% 

by cash 50% 

deducted 

from bill) 

Registration 

(Class) of 

Contractor 

Tender 

Price 

including 

GST in 

Rs. 

Time limit 

for 

completion 

of work 

 S. R  Work For  

Providing  Water 

Proofing Treatment 

To Terrace   & 

External Structural 

Member To  R/ C 

Bldg. Known as 

"Shivam" Situated 

Mahim,Mumbai 
(Second Call) 

31,08,023/- 31,080/- 63000.00 

(50% 

initially & 

50% 

through 

Bill) 

Class- V & 

above  

1120/- 18 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

 

Those contractors who are participating in e-Tendering at first time have to get digital ID & 

password from the above portal.  

For any information and help for the up loading & downloading e-tender please do contact 

with support team on Ph. No. 1800 3070 2232 / +91- 7878007972/ +91-7878007973   e-mail: 

eproc.support@mahatenders.gov.in 

All information regarding e-Tendering is available on above portal.  

 

                 ---sd--- 

               Executive Engineer “G/N” Divn., 

                                              M. B. R. & R. Board 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://mahatenders.gov.in/


F:\ \etender to be called3\Shivam\notice ICT.docx 

´ÖÆüÖ¸üÖÂ™Òü¿ÖÖÃÖ®Ö †ÓÝÖßÛéúŸÖ 
´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô‡´ÖÖ¸üŸÖ ¤ãü¹ýÃŸÖß ¾Ö ¯Öã®Ö¸Ôü“Ö®ÖÖ ´ÖÓ›üôû, 
´ÆüÖ›üÖ“ÖÖ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖßµÖ‘Ö™üÛú,  
¤ãü¸ü¬¾Ö®Öß ÛÎú.-022-24181691 

 ‡Ô-×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ 
‡Ô-×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖÛÎú.ÛúÖ.†./ÝÖ-•./ ´ÖãÓ.‡.¤ãü.¾Ö ¯Öã.´ÖÓ./3880/2018 

Main Portal : https://mahatenders.gov.in,   

MHADA Portal :https://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in 

ÛúÖµÖÔÛúÖ¸üß †×³ÖµÖÓŸÖÖ (ÝÖ/•¢Ö¸ü), ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ, ´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô ‡´ÖÖ¸üŸÖ ¤ãü¹ýÃŸÖß ¾Ö ¯Öã®Ö Ô̧ü“Ö®ÖÖ ´ÖÓ›üôû, ´ÆüÖ›üÖ“ÖÖ ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖßµÖ ‘Ö™üÛú, 
ÃÖÖê®ÖÖ¾ÖÖ»ÖÖ ×²Ö»›üàÝÖ ¶ãâ.8 ¿ÖÓÛú¸ü †Ö²ÖÖ•Öß ¯ÖÖ»Ö¾Ö ´ÖÖÝÖÔ, ¤üÖ¤ü¸ ü(¯Öæ¾ÖÔ), ´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô-400014, µÖÖÓ“ÖêÛú›æü®Ö ÜÖÖ»Öß»Ö ¤ü¿ÖÔ×¾Ö»Öê»µÖÖ 
ÛúÖ´ÖÖÃÖÖšüß ÃÖÖ¾ÖÔ•Ö×®ÖÛ ú²ÖÖÓ¬ÖÛúÖ´Ö ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ (´ÖÆüÖ¸üÖÂ™Òü¿ÖÖÃÖ®Ö), ´ÖÆüÖ¸üÖÂ™Ò üÝÖéÆü×®Ö´ÖÖÔÞÖ ¾Ö õÖê¡Ö×¾ÖÛúÖÃÖ ¯ÖÏÖ×¬ÖÛú¸üÞÖ,´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô ŸÖÃÖê“Ö 
ÃÖß.¯Öß.›ü²»Öã.›üß./‹´Ö.‡Ô.‹ÃÖ./‹´Ö.ÃÖß.•Öß.‹´Ö./×ÃÖ›üÛúÖê/‹´Ö.•Öê.¯Öß./‹´Ö.†ÖµÖ.›üß.ÃÖß./²Öß.¯Öß.™üß.†Ö×ÞÖ ³ÖÖ¸üŸÖßµÖ ¸êü»¾Öê ¿ÖÖÃÖÛúßµÖ 
×®Ö´Ö¿ÖÖÃÖÛúßµÖ µÖÖÓ“ÖêÛú›ê üü•×“ÖŸÖ ¾ÖÝÖÖÔŸÖ ®ÖÖë¤üÞÖßÛéúŸÖ †ÃÖ»Öê»µÖÖ šêüÛêú¤üÖ¸üÖÓÛú›æü®Ö ‡Ô-×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ´ÖÖÝÖ×¾ÖÞµÖÖŸÖ µÖêŸÖ †ÖÆêüŸÖ.‡Ô-
×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ¾Ö¸üß»Ö ÃÖÓÛêúŸÖÃ£ÖôûÖ¾Ö¸ ü×¤ü®ÖÖÓÛú 29.10.2018 (ÃÖÛúÖôûß 10.05 ¾ÖÖ•Öê¯ÖÖÃÖæ®Ö) ŸÖê ü×¤ü®ÖÖÓÛú 06.11.2018 (ÃÖÛúÖôûß 11.00 
¾ÖÖ•Öê¯ÖµÖÕŸÖ) •¯Ö»Ö²¬Ö †ÖÆêüŸÖ.  

‡Ô-
×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ 

ÛÎú. 

ÛúÖ´ÖÖ“Öê ®ÖÖÓ¾Ö †Ó¤üÖ•Ö¯Ö¡ÖÛúßµÖ 
¸üŒÛú´Ö 

‡ÃÖÖ¸üÖ¸üŒÛú´Ö 
(1% 

†Ó¤üÖ•Ö¯Ö¡ÖÛúßµÖ 
¸üŒÛú´Öê¾Ö¸ü) 

ÃÖã̧ üõÖÖ 
†®ÖÖ´ÖŸÖ (2% 
†Ó¤üÖ•Ö¯Ö¡ÖÛúßµÖ 

¸üŒÛú´Öê¾Ö¸ü) 
(50% ¸üÖêÜÖß®Öê 
50% “ÖÖ»Öæ 

¤üêµÖÛúÖŸÖæ®Ö ¹ý.) 

®ÖÖë¤üÞÖß ¾ÖÝÖÔ ÛúÖê-µÖÖ 
×®Ö×¾Ö¤êü“Öß 
¸üŒÛú´Ö 
(•Öß.‹ÃÖ.™üß. 
ÃÖÆü) 

ÛúÖ´Ö 
Ûú¸üÖ¾ÖµÖÖ“ÖÖ 
ÛúÖ»ÖÖ¾Ö¬Öß 

 ÝÖ-•ŸŸÖ¸ü ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖÖŸÖß»Ö ×¿Ö¾Ö´Ö µÖÖ 
¯Öã®Ö¸Ôü×“ÖŸÖ ‡´ÖÖ¸üŸÖß“µÖÖ ÝÖ““Öß“Öê 
•Ö»Ö¸üÖê¬ÖßÛú¸üÞÖ ¾Ö ²ÖÖÆüµÖ³ÖÖÝÖÖ“Öß 
ÃÖÓ¸ü“Ö®ÖÖŸ´ÖÛú ¤ãü¹ýÃŸÖß Ûú¸üÞÖê (ªìÔãÀãè 

ºããñËãè) 

31,08,023/- 
 

31,080/- 63,000/- ¾ÖÝÖÔ- V ¾Ö 
ŸµÖÖ¾Ö¸üß»Ö 

1120/- 18 ´Ö×Æü®Öê 
(½ããù¶Ôãî¶ã 
ÔããäÖ¦ã) 

 

•Öê šêüÛêú¤üÖ¸ ü¯Ö×Æü»µÖÖÓ¤üÖ ‡Ô-×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ¯ÖÏ×ÛÎúµÖêŸÖ ³ÖÖÝÖ ‘ÖêŸÖ †ÖÆêüŸÖ ŸµÖÖÓ®ÖÖ ÃÖÓÛêúŸÖÃ£ÖôûÖ¾Ö¸ ü×¤ü»Öê»µÖÖ ´ÖÖÝÖÔ¤ü¿ÖÔÛúŸÖŸ¾ÖÖ®ÖãÃÖÖ¸ 
ü¯ÖÏ£Ö´Ö ×›ü•Öß™ü»Ö µÖã•Ö¸ü †ÖµÖ.›üß. ¾Ö ¯ÖÖÃÖ¾Ö›Ô ü¯ÖÏÖ¯ŸÖ Ûú¹ý®Ö ‘ÖêÞÖê †Ö¾Ö¿µÖÛ ú†ÖÆêü. 
    ‡Ô- ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬Öß ÛúÖÆüß ÃÖÆüÖµµÖŸÖÖ †Ö¾Ö¿µÖÛú †ÃÖ»µÖÖÃÖ ›üÖ‣ú®Ö»ÖÖê›ü/†¯Ö»ÖÖê› ü‡.ÃÖÖšüß ÃÖÖÆüµµÖŸÖÖ ÛúõÖÖ´Ö¬µÖê ±úÖê®Ö 
®Ö Ó1800 3070 2232/ +91-7878007972/ +91-7878007973, 
email:eproc.support@mahatenders.gov.in  µÖÖÓ“µÖÖ¿Öß ÃÖÓ¯ÖÛÔú ÃÖÖ¬ÖÖ¾ÖÖ. 
     ‡Ô-×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ¯ÖÏ×ÛÎúµÖÖÛúÖ´ÖÖÃÖÓ¤ü³ÖÖÔŸÖ¾Ö¸üß»ÖÃÖ¾ÖỐ ÖÖ×ÆüŸÖß¾Ö¸üß»ÖÃÖÓÛêúŸÖÃ£ÖôûÖ¾Ö¸ü•¯Ö»Ö²¬Ö†ÖÆêü. 
 
          
         ---sd--- 

ÛúÖµÖÔÛúÖ¸üß†×³ÖµÖÓŸÖÖÝÖ/•¢Ö¸ü ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ 
´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô ‡´ÖÖ¸üŸÖ ¤ãü¹ýÃŸÖß ¾Ö ¯Öã®Ö Ô̧ü“Ö®ÖÖ ´ÖÓ›üôû 

http://mahatenders.gov.in/

